The Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the SGX-ST for the five (5)
consecutive Market Days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date was S$
0.0784 (Source: Bloomberg).

  For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out in Sections 2.6.2
and 2.6.3 above as well as the following:

  (a) the Share Buyback Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2024;

  (b) there was no issuance of Shares, whether pursuant to the exercise of share options
and/or vesting of awards or otherwise, after the Latest Practicable Date;

  (c) there was no usage and/or cancellation of Treasury Shares after the Latest
Practicable Date;

N-9

  (d) such Share purchases are made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares;

  (e) such Share purchases are funded solely by internal resources; and

  (f) adjusted for any share buyback by the Company if any on or after 1 January 2024
but no later than the Latest Practicable Date (as set out in Section 2.12),

  the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for
FY2024 would have been as set out below.

On-Market Purchase(6)

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 74,409 74,409 74,409 74,409

Reserves (37,601) (37,601) – –

Accumulated Profits 14,263 14,263 4,344 4,344

Treasury Shares (363) (6,166) (363) (6,166)

Total Equity 58,293 52,490 78,390 72,587

Profit After Tax 2,544 2,544 4,048 4,048

NTA(1) 50,708 44,905 78,390 72,587

Current Assets 75,971 70,168 23,423 17,620

Current Liabilities 92,931 92,931 25,160 25,160

Non-current Liabilities 30,303 30,303 – –

Total Borrowings 72,710 72,710 24,747 24,747

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,360 (2,443) 14 (5,789)

Working Capital(5) (16,960) (22,763) (1,737) (7,540)

Net Debt 69,350 75,153 24,733 30,536

No. of Issued Shares
excluding Treasury
Shares (in Thousand) 704,932 634,439 704,932 634,439

Financial Indicators
NTA per Share (cents)(2) 7.19 7.08 11.12 11.44

Gearing (Net D/E)(3) 1.19 1.43 0.32 0.42

Current Ratio (times)(4) 0.82 0.76 0.93 0.70

Basic EPS (cents) 0.36 0.40 0.57 0.64

N-10

Off-Market Purchase(6)

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 74,409 74,409 74,409 74,409

Reserves (37,601) (37,601) – –

Accumulated Profits 14,263 14,263 4,344 4,344

Treasury Shares (363) (6,995) (363) (6,995)

Total Equity 58,293 51,661 78,390 71,758

Profit After Tax 2,544 2,544 4,048 4,048

NTA(1) 50,708 44,076 78,390 71,758

Current Assets 75,971 69,339 23,423 16,791

Current Liabilities 92,931 92,931 25,160 25,160

Non-current Liabilities 30,303 30,303 – –

Total Borrowings 72,710 72,710 24,747 24,747

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,360 (3,272) 14 (6,618)

Working Capital(5) (16,960) (23,592) (1,737) (8,369)

Net Debt 69,350 75,982 24,733 31,365

No. of Issued Shares
excluding Treasury
Shares (in Thousand) 704,932 634,439 704,932 634,439

Financial Indicators
NTA per Share (cents)(2) 7.19 6.95 11.12 11.31

Gearing (Net D/E)(3) 1.19 1.47 0.32 0.44

Current Ratio (times)(4) 0.82 0.75 0.93 0.67

Basic EPS (cents) 0.36 0.40 0.57 0.64

  Notes:

  (1) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

  (2) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA divided by the number of issued Shares excluding Treasury
Shares.

  (3) Gearing equals to total borrowings less cash divided by total equity.

  (4) Current Ratio equals Current Assets divided by Current Liabilities.

  (5) Notwithstanding the negative working capital, there are reasonable grounds to believe that the Group will